following Departments responsible for overseeing its operations:  Administrative Services, School & Community 

Relations, Facilities and Operations, Finance and Management Services, Information Services, Teaching and 

Learning and Human Resources.  APS employs more than four thousand, two hundred (4,200) employees and 

serves approximately twenty-six thousand (26,000) Pre-K to 12 students and over five thousand (5,000) adult 

education students. Additional information about APS can be found at www.apsva.us.  

B.   GENERAL INFORMATION:   

The vision for this RFP is an integrated solution that encompasses all aspects of talent acquisition and